
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.  Christ

the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages
them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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WEEK OF 5/27/25
Wednesday, May 28, 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

Kindergarten and First Grade field trip

Thursday, May 29, 2025

10:00 Mass - Feast of the Ascension

Friday, May 30, 2025, Saturday, May 31, 2025

School Musical - James and the Giant Peach, Jr. 
7:00 pm, Mount Saint Mary’s Auditorium

Monday, June 16, 2025

Last day of after-school

May, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

God of understanding, give us compassion and forgiveness for
ourselves so that we can have compassion and forgiveness for others.
We ask this in Jesus’ name.  Amen.
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

May 27th, 2025
 
Good afternoon, Parents!

Thursday, May 22nd, our CTK bands performed in their “Coffee House”. What a wonderful night
it was! The students played so well and sang so well. A special thank you to Donna Delano-Kerr
for her continued work with our band members. BIG thanks to Miss Brouillard! The Rock Band
and the arrangement of the evening were amazing. Thank you for sharing your talents and
making our Arts Shine! (Students running concessions and setting up, well done!)

*Sweepstakes tickets are out! Please do your best to sell them. You can sell to family, neighbors,
work….Thank you! Those families who are parishioners and families of the school, please sell
your 25 and if you cannot sell your additional 6 tickets, we understand. 

Thursday, May 29th, is Ascension Thursday. We will be participating in the 10:00 am Mass. Please
join us if you can. 

Friday, May 30th, we do not have Mass at 8:00 am. 

Friday, May 30th, and Saturday, May 31st, join us for the production of “James and the Giant
Peach Jr”. See attached information!

Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Maria Wangler

*This week look for a letter from me to give you a fabulous Christ the King School update! It will
be coming in the mail at the end of the week. 



Hi Parents!! We are looking for some help at the upcoming Family Fun Night on June 13
– here is the link to sign up for volunteers if able:

th

                      
     https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C084DA5AC23ABFACE9-57073622-family#/

Remember, this is open to all friends and family – we are looking forward to seeing you
there!

 Upcoming Events:

 SAVE THE DATE: Inaugural Golf Tournament: Saturday, June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: Friday, June 13, 2025

 Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025

 Parents’ Night Out - July TBD

  

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Welcome back CTK Badgers, as the school year wraps up so too are our sports teams. Come out
and support them as their seasons are in the home stretch!

Mites:
The Mites are in action twice this week: 
Wednesday, May 28th at 5 pm @ UB Clark Hall
Thursday, May 29th at 6 pm @ St. Mary's of Swormville

PeeWee:
The PeeWee team played great team defense last week in their victory over St. Joseph's. Goals
were scored by Joseph Nicholson, Teddy Biniasz, William and Theo Schmitt, and Colette
Chouchani.  The PeeWees also have two games this week: 
Wednesday 6 pm @ UB Clark Hall 
Thursday, May 29th at 5 pm @ UB Clark Hall

JV:
A busy week for our JV Badgers as they will be playing three games.
Wednesday, May 28th, at 7 pm @ UB Clark Hall
Thursday, May 29th, at 5 pm @ St. Amelia's 
Sunday, June 1st at 2:15 pm @ UB Clark Hall

Varsity:
Our Varsity team is in action Thursday, the 29th at 6 pm @ College Park.

Flag Football:
After a couple of weeks off, the Flag Football Badgers return to action Sunday, June 1st at 2 pm
vs. Nativity of Our Lord at St. Francis High School. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com



Family
Fun Night
Friday June 13th 6-9pm

in the school parking lot 

the end of the year party for the families of CTK. This is a free event. No tickets required.
There will be TCB Tacos, Community, and Beer & Cheesy chicks food trucks there

for the evening at the cost of the individual.
as well as beer/wine at the cost of the individual.

everything else at the event is free of charge.

Free ice cream bars
popcorn

Bubble magic performance
Photo Booth

DJ Nate Hartrich
balloon artist
Face Painter

snyder fire truck
bounce castle

40 foot obstacle course
22 foot slide

toxic meltdown extreme ride 

Please contact Tricia DeJac with any questions @
(716)480-2408 or Tricia.Huntress@yahoo.com

A Sign up genius will be sent out
asking for help during the event

The SwEEPSTAKES WINNER WILL BE DRAWN AT THE EVENT! 

CTKThanks for  
the beer! 

Thanks
Mr. Hartrich! 

Thanks for  
the wine! 



presents...

Presales Due to Ms. Brouillard by Thursday, May 29th
Cash or Check Accepted

Make all checks payable to “Christ The King School” 

Based on the book
 James and the Giant Peach

 by Roald Dahl 

Words and Music
 by

Book by
Timothy Allen McDonald 

Benj Pasek & Justin Paul 

Mount Saint Mary’s Academy Auditorium
3756 Delaware Ave, Tonawanda, NY 14217

Name : ______________________________________________
(Student who tickets should go home with) 
Saturday, May 31st @ 7pm

Ticket Amount ________

Friday, May 30th @ 7pm

Ticket Amount ________

Total Ticket Amount __________ @ $8 each

Total Cash/Check Amount : _________

Reason : Musical Tickets

Musical Ticket Order Form




